D
S
1
4
0
9
0
9

▄ Device Overview
▄ Order Table
Type Order Designation
ISM-1800 pluggable ISM-1800/24VDC
Accesories
Power Supply 95...265 V AC PSU-1000S/95-265VAC
Protective Enclosure PanBox 1x1
▄ Safety Notice
Warning!
The ISM-... photoelectric amplifiers are
not safety systems and must not be
used as such. The use of these devices
is not permitted in applications where
personal safety depends on the device's
functionality.
Pantron Instruments GmbH  •  www.pantron.de  •  sales@pantron.de
2/2
ISM-1800
Photoelectric Sensor Amplifier
35,5
▄ Dimensional Drawing (in mm)
▄ Connection Diagram
6
Ground
Operational
tension
24 V DC
Last Last
60 V / 100 mA
PE
Connection (above)
24 V / 100 mA
Alarm-
output
Switching
Output
Test Input
24 V DC / 2 mA
NC
Sender Receiver
Connection (below)
▄ Technical Data (at 20 °C, 24 V DC)
40,57,5
58,5
9
0
4
5
Operating voltage 24 V DC / ±20%
Power consumption (max.) 1 2,4 W
Power dissipation
(max.) 1 (EN 61439)
not specified
Measurement Method modulated infrared light
Transmission frequency [kHz] 3,5 / 3,9 / 4,2 / 4,5
Transmit power automatically
Basic Service low 1 / low2 / high1 / high2
Switching Behavior light-switching
Multiplexing Speed ―
―
MTBF (IEC 61709) 2,2 · 106 h (T
a
 = 40 °C)
-25 °C ... 50 °C
-40 °C ... 80 °C
Housing material NORYL (self-extinguishing)
Protection class (EN 60529) IP20